

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad.

Title Appeal No.19 of 2015

Present: Moon Chakraborty,
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 00835.

Order No.30 dated 01.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR of notice in respect of plaintiff/respondent No.1(Ka) and Defendant/respondent Nos.1(Ka) to 1 (Cha), 2, 3 & 4 and filing Memo of appeal, hearing of petition under Order 39 Rule 1 read with section 151 of CPC filed by the respondent Nos.1(Kha) to 1 (InGA), WO if any and hearing of petition for adding of party, WO by appellant if any.

PO is on leave.

One lawyer's hazira has been filed on behalf of appellant.

Contesting Respondents and adding party/adding respondent file their respective ld. Advocate's hazira.

It appears from the case record that requisites and Amended Memo of Appeal have not yet been filed by the appellant.

Hence appellant is directed to show cause by 06.09.2025 as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for non compliance of Court's order.

D/C by,

D.J,Msd(i/c).

District Judge, Murshidabad(i/c).